North America
Amphenol Industrial Product Group
191 Delaware Avenue
Sidney, NY 13838-1395-USA
Telephone: 888-364-9011 Fax:520-397-7169
Asia
Amphenol Technology {Zhuhai) Co.,Ltd.

(front face shown)
Amphenol Amphe-Lite M3&S1
How to Order For Amphe-Lite M3 & S1
ALM P.Q 1:: 9 - 35 P A
~ -
Series:
ALM:Amphe-Lite M3
ALS:Amphe-Lite S1
Shell Type:
02: Box mount receptacle
00: Wall mount receptacle
07: Jam nut receptacle
06: Straight plug
Insert Material:
F: Fluonnated silicone rubber 1------~
FD: Silicone rubber
072 - ,---,
~
Shell Finish:
Omit for Electroless Nickel Plating
072: Gray Zinc Nickel
Alternate Positions:
Omit for standard position : N
A, B, C or D for alternate position,
depending on the shell.
Contact Type:
P: Pin
S: Socket
C: PC Tail Pin contact
D: PC Tail Socket contact
Shell Size:
09/11/13/15/17/19/21/23/25
~-----------< Insert arrangemen
(refer to Insert Patterns page)
Example:
ALM02F15-19P(072) :Thread coupling, box mounting receptacle, Fluorinated silicone rubber, Shell size 15,
Insert Pattern 15-19, Pin crimp contacts, N keyway, with Gray ZnNi plating ..
ALS06F15-19S(072) : Bayonet coupling, Plug, Fluorinated silicone rubber, Shell size 15, Insert pattern 15-19,
Socket crimp contacts, N Keyway, with Gray ZnNi plating.
Standard Packaging
The Amphe-Lite M3 & S1 Series are shipped with connectors and contacts packaged in bulk. Consult
Amphenol Industrial, Sidney NY for special packaging requirements.
Connectors include the contacts
When ordering the connectors, crimp contacts will be packaged with plug and receptacle.
Using suffix (LC), for example, ALM00F15-19P(LC), would provide a connector without contacts.
Contact Installation Guide
1. Crimp Tool Preparation
Crimp Tool DMC M22520/1-01
Turret Heads
Contact Size Hand-Crimp Tool Power-Crimp Tool
PINS SOCKETS
22D M22520/2-01 WA22 M22520/2-09 M22520/2-0
22 M22520/1-01 WA27F M22520/1-04 M22520/1-04
16 M22520/1-01 WA27F M22520/1-04 M22520/1-04
22 M22520/1-01 WA27F M22520/1-04 M22520/1-04
10
TP-201423 - - -or 1716P-1
Insertion/Extraction Tool SIZE Tool Description Color
10 C 10-538988-010 M81969-14-05 Gray/(White)
12 C 10-538988-012 M81969-14-04 Yellow/(White)
16 C10-538988-016 M81969-14-03 Blue/(White)
20 C 10-538988-020 M81969-14-10 Red/(White)
22D C10-538988-22D M81969-14-01 Green/(White)
'The tool shown in this example is a Size #20 /
2. Crimping Contact
Insert contact and wire into tool jaws. To crimp, squeeze handles together fully until ratchet releases and
allows handles to expand; otherwise, contact cannot be extracted.
2.2
2.1 Adjust the locator of the crimp tool.
2.2 Insert the contact into the crimp tool.
1
l
2.3 2.4